AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2413 OFFERED BY MR. STEWART OF UTAH

Page 2, line 9, strike "these" and insert "such".

Page 2, line 15, strike "undertake" and insert "conduct".

Page 4, line 19, insert "LEAD TIME" after "WARN-ING".

Page 6, line 13, strike "credible".

Page 6, line 23, insert ", using OSEs, OSSEs, and other assessment tools," after "undertake".

Page 7, line 1, strike "assessing" and insert "examining".

Page 7, line 20, insert "lead" after "tornado warning".

Page 8, line 17, insert "and" after the semicolon.

Page 8, line 19, insert "major" after "purchase of any".

Page 8, line 19, through page 9, line 3, strike "critical to" and all that follows through "\$20 million".

Page 9, line 4, redesignate subsection (d) as subsection (e).

Page 9, after line 3, insert the following new subsection:

- 1 (d) Priority OSSEs.—Not later than June 30,
- 2 2014, the Assistant Administrator for OAR shall complete
- 3 OSSEs to assess the value of data from both Global Posi-
- 4 tioning System radio occultation and a geostationary
- 5 hyperspectral sounder global constellation.

Page 11, lines 10 and 12, redesignate paragraphs (5) and (6) as paragraphs (6) and (7), respectively.

Page 11, after line 9, insert the following new paragraph:

- 6 (5) OSE.—The term "OSE" means an Observ-
- 7 ing System Experiment.

Page 11, line 10, strike "means the" and insert "means an".

